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Princeton Motorcars LLC
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ADVANTAGE |

770-609-2638

*

2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S
MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600

1085 Cobb Pkwy S, Marietta, GA 30060

Vehicle History Report™

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659

This report provided free of charge by:

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

VIN: WDDUX7GBXGA254659
SEDAN 4 DR

6.0L V12 F SOHC 36V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Regular oil changes

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Princeton Motorcars LLC

Last reported odometer

83,926 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 1:35:09 PM (cDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ&] {}an“g%‘gig} ‘§§S§§Z‘§\@ & Owner 1 ﬁ Owner 2
Then f owners is esti
- Year purchased 2016 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 4yrs. 3 mo 1yr. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, New York New York
Estimated miles driven per year 12,499/yr 18,869/yr
Last reported odometer reading 50,513 83,926
§. Owner 1 & Owner 2
; ; i Gua?gnieed‘ Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
; ; ft Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem
GUARANTEED - None of these major title problerns were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If {ou find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/\WDDUX7 GBXGA254659
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(PYEHAIY ) ~dditional History

& Owner 1

& Owner 2

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES- BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss
No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported Reported
Structural Damage -
No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported Reported
TS m— S ST
No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported Reported
Odometer Check )
. No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated Indicated
Accudent/ Damage ] .
o Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Nolssues Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls. Reported Reported
Basic Warranty . :
~ Original warranty estimated to have expired. Waranty Expived Warmaity Expired
[ ]
C/IARR|FA Detailed History
Owner 1 ] Personal Vehicle
Purchased: | Low mileage! This owner drove less than | 12,499 mi/yr
2016 | the industry average of 15,000 miles per |
| year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/05/2016 5  Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale Vehicle sold
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-949-0623
mercedesfla.com
*f“éﬁ 46/5.0
280 Verified Reviews &
' 375 Customer Favorites
- 03/05/2016 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
North Miami Beach, FL - Registration issued or renewed
Title #0122281412 - First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black
03/15/2016 14 Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale % g, Vehicle serviced
Fort Lauderdale, FL )é - Pre-delivery inspection completed
954-949-0623 - Vehicle washed/detailed
mercedesfla.com
280 Verified Reviews o
. 375 Customer Favorites
:b 04/04/2016 Florida - » Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
North Miami Beach, FL - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #0122281412 - Loan or lien reported
: - Vehicle color noted as Black
| 05/09/2017 Florida Reglstratlon issued or renewed
i Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
] North Miami Beach, FL - Loan or lien reported
; Title #0122281412 - Vehicle color noted as Black

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7 GBXGA254659
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7G

BXGA254659
- 05/19/2017 8813  Mercedes-Benz of Silver Spring . Vehicle serviced |
Silver Spring, MD - Recommended maintenance performed
301-890-3030 - 10,000 mile service performed
mercedesbenzsilverspring.net - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
de 4.4/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
# - Tire pressure monitoring system reset
128 Verified Reviews &
1,407 Customer Favorites
10/30/2017 14,722 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan . Vehicle serviced
New York, NY \ - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600 - Vehicle washed/detailed
mb-manhattan.com - One tire replaced
ke - Tire(s) balanced
W 44750 - One tire balanced
337 Verified Reviews &
' 405 Customer Favorites
- 12/05/2017 17,163 Mercedes-Benz of Silver Spring ¢, Vehicle serviced
Silver Spring, MD % - Recommended maintenance performed
301-890-3030 - 20,000 mile service performed
mercedesbenzsilverspring.net - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
i - Brake fluid flushed/changed
$7 44/5.0 g
R - Four wheel alignment performed
128 Verified Reviews Q - Steering/suspension checked
1,407 Customer Favorites
03/30/2018 19,758 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell g, Vehicle serviced
Fairfield, NJ %, - Two tires mounted
973-227-3600 - Two tires balanced
mbofcaldwell.com - Tire(s) replaced
¥ 4.5/5.0
57 Verified Reviews @
. 171 Customer Favorites
© 04/24/2018 21,914 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell Vehicle serviced
| Fairfield, NJ )é
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com
4.5/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
' 171 Customer Favorites
06/11/2018 24,399 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced )
New York, NY %, - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com
4 44/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &
' 405 Customer Favorites
w~r(A)\i‘f">\/23/201 8 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan ¢, Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Two tires replaced
212-629-1600 - Tire(s) balanced
mb-manhattan.com - One tire balanced
v 4.4/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &
! @ 405 Customer Favorites
07/03/201 8 26,416 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell « g, Vehicle serviced

Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com

57 Verified Reviews &
. 171 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7 GBXGA254659

s, - Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Windshield replaced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Steering column repaired
- Electrical system checked
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659

- Battery/charging system checked
- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

"~ 4.4/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7 GBXGA254659

- 09/06/2018 30,520  Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell % ¢, Vehicle serviced
! Fairfield, NJ \ - Two tires mounted
973-227-3600 - Two tires balanced
mbofcaldwell.com - Tire(s) replaced
m%%ﬁ 45/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
' 171 Customer Favorites
09/19/2018 30858  Helms Bros., Inc. ¢, Vehicle serviced
Bayside, NY . - One tire mounted
718-631-8181 - One tire balanced
helmsbros.com
v 46/5.0
120 Verified Reviews &
1,345 Customer Favorites
- 11/01/2018 34152  Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell ¢, Vehicle serviced
Fairfield, NJ \ - Recommended maintenance performed
973-227-3600 - Brake fluid flushed/changed
mbofcaldwell.com - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
45/5.0
171 Customer Favorites
11/03/2018 34,245  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan ¢, Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com
r 44/50
337 Verified Reviews &
. 405 Customer Favorites
- 11/12/2018 34,512  Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell % _g, Vehicle serviced
| Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com
Y& 4.5/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
. 171 Customer Favorites
11/24/2018 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell &, Vehicle serviced
Fairfield, NJ - Maintenance inspection completed
973-227-3600 - Front turn signal/parking assembly replaced
mbofcaldwell.com - Electrical system checked
Y 4.5/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
' 171 Customer Favorites
- 12/03/2018 36,869  Mercedes-Benz of West Chester %, Vehicle serviced
| West Chester, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
484-313-1100 - Vehicle washed/detailed
yourmercedes.com - One tire mounted
o 4.7/5.0 - Tire(s) replaced
460 Verified Reviews &
12/07/2018 37,019 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced

\, - Maintenance inspection completed
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7GBXGA254659

| ' 405 Customer Favorites
- 02/14/2019 37,446 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
g New York, NY - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600 - Battery replaced &
mb-manhattan.com - GPS/Navigation module/computer reprogrammed
4.4/5.0 - Electrical system checked
337 Verified Reviews &
| 405 Customer Favorites
02/23/2019 37,700 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell Vehicle serviced
Fairfield, NJ X
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com
» 45/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
. 171 Customer Favorites
. 03/01/2019 38,099 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
New York, NY }g
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com
' 405 Customer Favorites
03/15/2019 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - One tire replaced
212-629-1600 - Tire(s) balanced
mb-manhattan.com - One tire balanced
44/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &
' 405 Customer Favorites
04/05/2019 38,348  Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell ., Vehicle serviced
Fairfield, NJ \, - One tire mounted
973-227-3600 - One tire balanced
mbofcaldwell.com - Tire(s) replaced
¥ 4.5/5.0
57 Verified Reviews &
' 171 Customer Favorites
04/08/2019 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
North Miami Beach, FL - Loan or lien reported
Title #0122281412 - Vehicle color noted as Black
- 05/30/2019 43,105 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600 - 10,000 mile service performed
mb-manhattan.com - Two tires replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
44150 - One tire balanced
337 Verified Reviews &
. 405 Customer Favorites
07/02/2019 43,131 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
New York, NY \, - Maintenance inspection completed
212-629-1600 - Vehicle washed/detailed
mb-manhattan.com - Battery/charging system checked
4 4.4/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &
' 405 Customer Favorites
- 07/13/2019 43,798 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan Vehicle serviced
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New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

dr 4.4/5.0
3437 Verified Reviews @

Silver Spring, MD
301-890-3030
mercedesbenzsilverspring.net

7 4.4/50
128 Verified Reviews &

' 405 Customer Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659
% - Maintenance inspection completed

09/30/2019 46323  Mercedes-Benz of Silver Spring XVehicle serviced

1,407 Customer Favorites

- Body electrical system checked

- 10/11/2019 46,957  Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell
: Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com

57 Verified Reviews &

% - Maintenance inspection completed

' 171 Customer Favorites

. Vehicle serviced

10/24/2019 47,942 Mercedes-Benz of Caldwell
Fairfield, NJ
973-227-3600
mbofcaldwell.com
Y 4.5/5.0

57 Verified Reviews &
171 Customer Favorites

#, Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment checked
- Tire(s) replaced

12/23/2019 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

i 48/50
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites

Title #0122281412
12/27/2019 50,414  Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
New York, NY 3, - Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/17/2020 50,458 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.

New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

i 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed i

03/18/2020 50,466 Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

4.4/5.0
337 Verified Reviews &
' 405 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

- 03/19/2020 50,513 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection !
- Passed emissions inspection b

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/20/2020

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7GBXGA254659

Registration issued or renewed '
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
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212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

v 48/5.0

LR LR T T R P B

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7GBXGA254659

§ Rockaway Park, NY - Passed safety inspection
- 04/03/2020 h/lanlyaﬂEnNr\cotor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
i ew York, - Vehicle washed/detail
212-594-6200 gt
manhattanmotorcars.com
< 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites
|
06/01/2020 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
New York, NY x
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com
©4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites
Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020 - 18,869 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/09/2020 New York Title issued or uvpdated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Rockaway Park, NY - Loan or lien reported
~ 06/19/2020 50,659 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Two tires mounted
212-594-6200 - Two tires balanced
manhattanmotorcars.com
v 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
. 16 Customer Favorites
09/11/2020 60,931 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. % g, Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Recommended maintenance performed
212-594-6200 - One tire mounted
manhattanmotorcars.com - Orlle ti(rieftllalanﬁed ”
wdy - Oil and filter change
ir 48/50 - Fluids checked
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites
09/29/2020 62,313 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Brakes checked
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com
' 16 Customer Favorites
12/01/2020 66,469 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - One tire mounted
212-504-6200 - One tire balanced
manhattanmotorcars.com
4 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
16 Customer Favorites
01/07/2021 67,483 Manhattan Motor Cars Inc. + g, Vehicle serviced
New York, NY - Fluids checked

- Tire repaired
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S MERCEDES-MAYBACH S600: WDDUX7GBXGA254659

138 veririea Keviews v}

. 16 Customer Favorites

03/30/2021

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

Yr 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
. 16 Customer Favorites

xv&hicle serviced

- 04/01/2021

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/18/2021

68,096

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

W 48/50
138 Verified Reviews &
' 16 Customer Favorites

% g, Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed

06/04/2021

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

138 Verified Reviews &

' 16 Customer Favorites

x Vehicle serviced

09/30/2021

70,322

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

4 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
16 Customer Favorites

- 10/27/2021

Vehicle serviced

% - Maintenance inspection completed

- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Oil and filter changed

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.

New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

fr 4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews &
. 16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Brakes checked

11/30/2021

78,922

Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

i 4.4/50

337 Verified Reviews @
' 405 Customer Favorites

. Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

' 02/25/2022

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockaway Park, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

03/09/2022

83,125

United Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Brooklyn, NY

Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2022

83,176

Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

120 \lavifind Davicui~ 83

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7GBXGA254659

Vehicle serviced

5 - One tire mounted

- One tire balanced
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120 vEIIIIEU REVIEVWD LY 3

H

' 16 Customer Favorites

03/21/2022 United Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Vehicle sold
Brooklyn, NY
718-489-8699
https://unitedcdjr.com/

Marietta, GA
770-988-9778

49/5.0
54 Verified Reviews &

. 10 Customer Favorites

04/12/2022 83,926  Highlands Luxury Cars K Veﬁfcle servicéd

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service. E

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

GENGAIY x| Glossary
CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Qil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported

service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX Q @CARFAXinc E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/26/22 1:35:09 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDDUX7GBXGA254659 9/10
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ S CLASS vehicle

éVlh_:_:) WDDUX7GBXGA254659), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 2:35 PM
EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

10/10
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